
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3790
ANSWERED ON:21.08.2003
EXPANSION OF INSTITUTES OF INDIAN MASS COMMUNICATION
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have a proposal for the expansion of the various institutes of Indian Mass Communication;

(b) if so, the branches proposed for expansion during 2003-04; and

(c) the details of the expansion proposed to be made?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION & BROADCASTING (SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD)

(a): No Sir.

(b) & (c) : Do not arise.
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